
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1789

TO BE ANSWERED ON 27.07.2016


MOBILE RAIL RESERVATION VANS


†1789. SHRI HARISH CHANDRA ALIAS HARISH DWIVEDI :


Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the names of cities/places where mobile rail reservation vans are functioning;

(b) whether there is any proposal for increasing the frequency and number of the said vans; and

(c) if so, the details thereof and the time by which the frequency and number of the said vans is likely to be increased especially in rural and remote areas?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


(SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN)


(a) Mobile rail reservation vans are functioning at

Vapi(Mumbai Division) and at Anand(Vadodara Division).

(b) No, Madam.

(c) Does not arise.

****

